ooz
S

162 I2EF] 690517-1 ] SPACER 7
: 61 (REF| 225048 | NUT, HEX ot~
PRESS RAM AMP-O-LECTRIC PRESS GUARD (REF.) 160 REFI2 40628 §| PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 8% ¥
REF. " HAM COVER PLATE 15 IREF| 240626-1 | SHAFT, BIVOT s \‘g
Lo B¢ wem 156 |REF| 2406331 | BUSHING ~ 71
- 157_JREF| A565680-1 | LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 51
~ 156 JREF| 2406291 | BLOCK, PIVOT o Y
155 _§REF| 2406322 | SCREW, ADJUSTMENT. FEED ROD I 1Y
154 |REF| 240659-3 | PIN, CAM ROLLER 63 =
153_| RiF| 2406681 | ROLLER, CAM 52
52 §REF| 4543982 | ROD, FEED i
; 2 | 210i7-% |5cR, DRIVE (#2159 10 PLATE 5T IRFF| 4541781 | GUIDE, FEED BOD &
: Stroke, Postfeed ] YhlEG Y-t | FLATE, iD 150 {REF]  454220-1 | CAP, HOUSING 59
= 175/8 Stroke, Fostiee? ) e ws [REF| 4544851 | HOUSING %
L - "REF) REF|21045-3 | HING, REYNG "C (187 DIA) FEED FINGER PIN 148 T 5
= r §1 B42-7 PAWL FEED 5 .
) , a6 IREE| 240624-1 | PIN, FEED FINGER 55
Q B- 2T028-1 | PIN, SLTD SPRING (125 DIA x .50] ADJ ROD 145 JREF| 691499-1 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
P 4-"71028-0 | PIN, SLTD SPRING (.093 DIA x.75) 5. G, PL e [ Rif| 690541-1 | FINGER, FEED 53
o 143 [Ref| 455679.1 | LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 52
3 sz {1 |Btl242°L] BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 5
& 1- 21030-1 | PIN, DOWEL (,187 DIA x 50} LEVER 41 §§ 690753 )| SPACER, TONKER 50
= 1- 210306 | PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x1.25) HOUSING 40 b1 |7-21002:9| BOLT, CRIMPER e
5 210245 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 10} LUBE ASSY 135 §1 _|690501-4] CAM PeST-FEED STROKE | 5/ |
o 210245 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 10) STRiP GUIDE ADJBLK 138 — B , ' " -
< 210245 | WASHER, LOCK (NO, 10] ADJ PLATE aw |1 I AE8454 || APPL. BRGIC  SUB - AGSY m
e 1-1/8 Stroke Preteed 210245 | WASHER, LOCK [NO, 10) FEED GUIDE ROD 136 £1 | 690191-1 | PLUG,NYLON )
2 21057-2 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 4) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 135 F1 | 4556731 | RAM - “ E
= 27024-4 | WASHER, LOCK {NO. 8} FEED FINGER 134 |1 | 6901251 | WASHER, LAMINATED 3 2
210244 _| WASHER, LOCK (NO. 8) DEPRESSOR 133 [1 | 690124-1 | WASHER, RAM . 2 A
210244 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 8) STRIPPER 132 DISC, SPACER AN @ E
218994 | WASHER, FLAT (5/16 DIA] SCREW ADJ 11 |2 | 232416 | BALL,STEEL 40 aﬁ
27899-2 | WASHER, FLAT (NO, 10) L UB ASSY 130 §2 | 696170-1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 3 .
210685 | NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) HOLDDOWN 29 || 1690)42-i] DISC, INSULATION 38
- 270685 | NUT, HEXMACH (6-32) FEED ADJ 128 {1 17-£50/4[A DISC, WIRE ~ 1
“ao i 224805 | WASHER, SPRING :
e P———
22353-8 | SCREW,SHLDR (187 DIA x .250 LG) DRAG LEVER| 126 | 1 POST, RAM ?
125 | 1 |I"68078& (] SUPPORT, TERNINAL 24 L
21009-2 | SCREW,SKT SET (1/4-20 x .25) (NYLOK] RAM 12s {REE| 455675-] PLATE, BASE 33 !
123 § 1 | 690432-3] SCREW, ADJUSTMENT ) 5
3- 21064-2 | SCREW, RD HD MACH (632 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 122 , - 3
- 121_WOEF| 455689-1] BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ w 1
3-21002-5 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP {10-32 x .88) DRAG 20 |1 1458443 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
227338 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .38) ANVIL 119 | & |-aB&BRE-8 SPACER, F. SHEAR DEPRESSOR w 1.
2. 21002-9 | SCREW. BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75) CAP g §2 |1~22284-0] SPRING, DRAG 2 ;
1- 24073-9| SCREW. BTN HD SKT CAP (NYLOK) 1/4-20 x .75 HSG| 117 | 1 |240793-1] LEVER, DRAG RELEASE YR
2- 210027 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32x.50) 5.G.ADJBLK| s | 1 |2408792-1] DRAG, STOCK o 2
2. 21002-2 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .50) SHEAR s 11 1690504-8] GUIDE, STRIP REAR PN 24
2-21002-2| SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x 50] R. S. G. 4 § 1 169047381 GUIDE, _STRIP FRONT 2 E
113 22 !
2- 21003-0 | SCREW, FLAT HD SKT CAP (6-32 x .50} CAM 12 _{REF| 4. 222849 | SPRING, FEED RETURN 2]
- 3- 210004 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38] LUB ASSY T : 20l
2.3050-1" SCREW, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .26) (NYLOK) CP.DiSGne § 1 |&30472-2| SIRIPPER 19 %
SCREW, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x___ ) R. SHEAR PLATE | 109 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18 !
G@-7 SCREW.SKT HD CAP (8-32 x 6%} DEPRESSOR 08 GUARD, CHIP REAR 17 §
22603 0, SCREW, HEX. MIACH,(8-32 x .31) FEED FINGER __ |1or 1 1 [&916&7-1| _GUARD, CHIP FRONT 18
1- 21000-3 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (440 x .25} F, STRIP GUIDE | 106 PLATE, SHEAR REAR & s
2-27000-7 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (832 x 50] STRIPPER 105 HOLDER, SHEAR REAR 14
3 21000:7 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (1032 x .75) FEED ROD G. |10 SHEAR, FLOAT REAR B
37 27000-6 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (10:32 x .62) FEED ADJ BLK |03 5. 22280-0| SPRING, SHEAR 12
3. 210004 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (1032 x .38) 5.G. ADJ BLK | 102 690461-1| STOP, SHEAR X
3- 21000-4 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLOCK |y &£904.59-] HOLDER, SHEAR FRONT T
455749-1] GUARD R88% WiNGou/ PN 80 AL 4276711 SHEAR, FLOAT FRONT B -
1-465184-0 | LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 [5-680512-3 ANVIL Bl .
OIL SYNTHETIC 78 SPACER, DEPRESSOR REAR I
ey 77 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR REAR s
= 76 “A558309, DEPRESSOR, SHEAR FRONT s
@ ocrease T sING # - 75 :-2”353@ -0| SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER | «
W LUBRICATE DALY [ZZ%| 458100-1 | WASHEHR, FLAT, SPECIAL 74 456F34- 2] CRIMPER, INSULATION 1IE
B RECOMMENDED SPARES, | |454877-3] PLATE, STRIP GUIDE COVER 73 .g}s SEE7F Y SPACER, CRIMPER 2
CUSTOMER RESPONSIBLE 2. | 6906031 | SPRING, ASSIST 72§ 1 445640671 CRIMPER WIRE Bl
FOR REPLACEMENT‘ REQu PARYT NG+ DESCRIPTION NG, REG. PART NO. DESCRIFPTION NG,
‘ THIS APPLICATOR
TERM APPL SPEC  1Y- 2082 CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
<1 PAD LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT § WIRE sizg STRIS LENGTH ] =V AREK
= ‘g A 06 | 1 &
gz 8 LOB53 18
'k c _[.0479 20
(L ES D NOT USED
g _% g NOTES: o RIME S ZE TYFE FEED USED ON
2 E 1. OHNLY THE ITEMS WITH .Q?ﬁ B MACH MO,
- IFIEDR WiRE
513 N PARTE LIST ARE bcaoalt4e] F 1935 |~
% g gﬁ'ErgF?N THIS APPLI- INSULATION RANGE WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR
E{r : INSTRUCTION Al ; RS
Bl A peouncace orimew .060-110 | 20-16 8040 }
CRIMP 1S NOT USED. REMARRS ~ p
E 2\ GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN AMPOMATOR
118 QPERATING APPL (FEED SIDE ONLY)
R 4. PARTS WITH QTY OF REF.
g . SPECIFIED (EXCEPT ITEM 80)
: 3 ARE USED ON ITEM 46
: il /B GUIDE OFF 1INS., BARREL AER 6 7] cavouT e &7 4 A‘MP AMP INCORFORATED
SE. - VE TErat Oefp ~joUl-0y ST Y N gy 9+ 2p-a | ARBROYV Fe~g3 HARRISBURG, PENNA.
. ey e T
s ok : CHECKED =251 % [ REL, Y . - § . S
G T EYAC ST T 1= = Bfsz] (Cn (L G Bt 37 1A € £87966-1 |E
4 A Lettadies S S Zg fEe CALE | NAME
st RE T e 2 R APPLICATOR 'MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE
: xR ; "
: LTR REVISION RECORD REV[&ION REGORD gen PR InaTE H@ SQQE“F§S§ ('gg? 5E’Ri£5 : FQG"%? BAQK F&STQ&) ‘
- S— A R e i
BB 20852 | ! wrre CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING | ™" |




